
 
 

CQC IMPROVEMENT COACHING WORKSHOP   

APRIL 25-26, 2023; LOS ANGELES, CA   

ATTENDEE LIST  

Program Participating Organization Name Job Title Email 

EQUIP Allied Pacific Anisha Gumber Dua Director, Quality Improvement adua@networkmedicalmanagement.com 

EQUIP Allied Pacific Lushin Huey Quality Care Improvement Specialist lhuey@networkmedicalmanagement.com 

EQUIP Allied Pacific Zayra Leal Quality Care Improvement Specialist zleal@networkmedicalmanagement.com 

EQUIP Angeles IPA Dennis Valero Lead Sr. Provider Services & Contracting Rep. dvalero@healthsmartmso.com 

EQUIP Angeles IPA Miguel Gamboa Senior Business Analyst mgamboa@healthsmartmso.com 

CalHIVE BHI Family Care Specialists Andrew Morge Intern atristanmorge@mimentor.org 

CalHIVE BHI Family Care Specialists  Carmen Perez Project Manager perezc04@ah.org 

CalHIVE BHI Family Care Specialists Cristina Rosales QI Manager CRosales@fcsmg.com 

CalHIVE BHI Family Care Specialists Geny Zapata Director of Behavioral Medicine gzapata@fcsmg.com 

CalHIVE BHI Family Care Specialists Hector Flores Medical Director floresh1@ah.org 

EQUIP HealthBegins Sadena Thevarajah Managing Director sadena@healthbegins.org 

EQUIP HealthBegins Rishi Manchanda President and CEO rishi@healthbegins.org 

EQUIP HealthBegins Vince Pancucci Health Equity Project Coordinator vince@healthbegins.org 

EQUIP Health Net Keri Stenson Clinical Program Manager keri.stenson@healthnet.com 

EQUIP Health Net Ed Caoleng Practice Transformation Coach edsel.caoleng@healthnet.com 

EQUIP Health Net Vincent Chu Practice Transformation Coach vincentwinglok.chu@wellcare.com 

EQUIP Health Net  Fernando Martinez Lead Practice Transformation Coach fernando.martinez@healthnet.com 



 
 

EQUIP Health Net Cher Ybanez Clinical Program Manager cher.t.ybanez@centene.com 

EQUIP Health Net Shannon Barnett Practice Transformation Coach Shannon.barnett2@wellcare.com 

EQUIP L.A. Care  Lakisha Gregorio Senior Business Analyst lgregorio@lacare.org 

EQUIP L.A. Care  Cathy Mechsner Manager cmechsner@lacare.org 

EQUIP L.A. Care  Reginald Tuyay Program Manager II rtuyay@lacare.org 

EQUIP L.A. Care  Annette Espalin Project Manager aespalin@lacare.org 

EQUIP Omnicare Cynthia Hernan Clinical Quality Analyst cyhernandez@altamed.org 

EQUIP Omnicare Corey Moffatt Director, Provider Network cmoffatt@alturamso.com 

EQUIP Omnicare Vasu Sunkara Medical Director - IPA vsunkara@altamed.org 

EQUIP Omnicare Moises Herreros Sr. Provider Network Administrator mherreros@alturamso.com 

EQUIP Omnicare Rocio Sevilla Sr Provider Network Administrator rsevilla@alturamso.com 

EQUIP Omnicare Lam Wong IPA Quality lawong@altamed.org 

EQUIP PFCCpartners Libby Hoy Founder/CEO Libby@pfccpartners.com 

CalHIVE BHI Riverside Family Physicians Harneel Sandhu Director of Business Development hsandhu@famdoc.org 

CalHIVE BHI Riverside Family Physicians Wendy Torres Program Administrator wtorres@famdoc.org 

CalHIVE BHI Riverside Family Physicians Kacie Paik Director of Population Health drkpaik@famdoc.org 

CalHIVE BHI Riverside Family Physicians Nancy Zepeda QI Lead nzepeda@famdoc.org 

 


